XRG P.J.S.C.

Summarised Consolidated statement of financial position
asat31December 2024

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Current assets
TOTAL ASSETS

EQUITY
TOTAL EQUITY

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Current liabilities
TOTAL LIABILITIES

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES

Summarised Consolidated statement of profit or loss
fortheyearended 31December 2024

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Gain on remeasurement of previously held equity interest
Other gains/losses (net)

Profit before tax

Income tax

Profit after income tax for the year

2024
usD
million

10,652
17,431
28,083

24,474

1,936
1,673
3,609

28,083

2024
uUsD
million

517
(353)
164
1,336
337
1,837
(57)
1,780





