XRG P.J.S.C.

Summarised Consolidated statement of financial position

as at 31 December 2024

	2024 USD million
ASSETS	
Non-current assets	10,652
Current assets	17,431
TOTAL ASSETS	28,083
EQUITY TOTAL EQUITY	24,474
LIABILITIES	
Non-current liabilities	1,936
Current liabilities	1,673
TOTAL LIABILITIES	3,609
TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES	28,083

Summarised Consolidated statement of profit or loss

for the year ended 31 December 2024

	2024 USD
	million
Revenue	517
Cost of sales	(353)
Gross profit	164
Gain on remeasurement of previously held equity interest	1,336
Other gains/losses (net)	337
Profit before tax	1,837
Income tax	(57)
Profit after income tax for the year	1,780